**U.S. Department of Commerce** 

12-22-2000



| RECORDATION TRADEN  | NOV 3 0 2000  |
|---|---|
| RECORPATION   | N FORM COVER SI 101559793   |
| 11.30 TRADEN  | MARKS ONLY  |
| TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:           | Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).   |
|   | Conveyance Type   |
| X New   | X Assignment License  |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #              | X Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date   |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #                    | Merger June 8, 1995   |
| Reel # Frame # Corrective Document                        | Change of Name Release and Reassignment of a Continuing   |
| Reel # Frame #  | Other Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses  |
| Conveying Party   | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date   |
| Name Sanwa Business Credit Corporation                    | Month Day Year  June 8, 1995  |
| Formerly  | •   |
| Individual General Partnership                            | Limited Partnership Corporation Association   |
| Other   |   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat              | ion Delaware  |
| Receiving Party   | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  |
| Name The Crosby Group                                     |   |
| DBA/AKA/TA  |   |
|   |   |
| Composed of   |   |
| Address (line 1) 2801 Dawson Road                         |   |
| Address (line 2)  |   |
| Address (line 3) Tulsa                                    | OK 74110  |
| Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association | State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic |
| Other   | representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat              | tion Delaware   |
| 2000 NTHAI1 00000132 1085303 FOR                          | OFFICE USE ONLY   |
| 481 40.00 0P<br>482 375.00 0P                             |   |

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

| FORM<br>Expires 06/3 | PTO-1618B |
|----------------------|-----------|
| CVAD CCC             |           |

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Domestic R  | Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party-only:  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Name  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  | THE CELVE  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  | NOV 3 0  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Correspond  | dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Name  | John J. Goodwin  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 1)  | Perman & Green, LLP  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 2)  | 425 Post Road  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 3)  | Fairfield, CT 06430  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Address (line 4)  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Pages   | Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Trademark .   | Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Trac  | demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1085303  758022  1220578   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 1100565 683522 135477  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | 623420 898578 978422   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Number of   | Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 16   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Fee Amour   | Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 415.00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Method o  | of Payment: Enclosed 🗶 Deposit Account 🗌   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Deposit /<br>(Enter for   | nayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Deposit Account Number: # 16-1350  Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| _   | and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| atta  | nched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| ind   | icated herein.   |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Joh   | n T. Goodwin John Hoodwin 1/27/00  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   | e of Person Signing Signature Date Signed  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

| Conveying Party  Enter Additional Conveying Party  Name  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association  Other   | Year   |
|--|--------|
| Name  Formerly  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association   |        |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association   |        |
|  |        |
| Other  |        |
|  | ]      |
| Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization  |        |
| Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.  |        |
| Name   |        |
| DBA/AKA/TA NOV 3 0 2000  |        |
| Composed of  |        |
| Address (line 1)   |        |
| Address (line 2)   |        |
| Address (line 3) City State/Country Zip Code   |        |
| Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partnership not domiciled in the United State  | rty is |
| Corporation  Association  Assoc | ed     |
| Other document from the Assignment.  | ,<br>  |
| Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  |        |
| Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Mark if additional numbers att  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).   | ached  |
| Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)   |        |
| 156609   |        |
| 581026   |        |
| 1331625  |        |
| 559141   |        |
| 1709700  |        |
| 1710684  |        |
| 1822312  |        |

# RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF A CONTINUING SECURITY INTEREST IN AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES

THIS RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF A CONTINUING SECURITY INTEREST IN AND COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS, TRADEMARKS, COPYRIGHTS AND LICENSES (this "Release") is made as of this grade as of this

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor and Agent are parties to the Continuing Security Interest and Collateral Assignment of Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights and Licenses dated as of September 30, 1994 (the "Assignment").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, hereby agree as follows:

- 1. All capitalized terms used herein, but not otherwise defined herein, are used as defined in the Assignment.
- 2. Agent hereby releases and reassigns to Assignor all of its right, title and interest in and to the collateral of Assignor identified and/or described in the Assignment (the "Collateral") including the Collateral listed in Schedules A, B and C to the Assignment which schedules are attached hereto; and Agent hereby releases any and all security interests it may have in the Collateral.
- 3. Agent shall cooperate with and assist Assignor and its assigns and their authorized representatives and shall execute such documents and take such other and further action as shall be reasonably requested by Assignor or its assigns in order to vest in the Assignor or its assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the Collateral, free from any and all liens and encumbrances of Agent, all at the sole cost and expense of Assignor.
- 4. The provisions of this Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any clause or provision of this Agreement in any jurisdiction.

- 5. The benefits and burdens of this Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.
- 6. The validity and interpretation of this Agreement and the rights and obligations of the parties shall be governed by the laws of the State of Illinois.

WITNESS the due execution hereof under seal as of the day and year first above written.

SANWA BUSINESS CREDIT CORPORATION, as Agent

By: Miller PRES

THE CROSBY GROUP, INC.

By:
Title:

#### CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF ILLINOIS

: : SS:

COUNTY OF COOK

.

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this it day of June, 1995, personally appeared LAMPENET J. PACET, who acknowledged himself to be the NICE PRES of Sanwa Business Credit Corporation, and that he as such, being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing Agreement for the purposes stated therein.

In WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Christine Schoenle
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 8/17/97

Chadrie Scholule Notary Public

Document Number: 31828 06-05-95\3:59 pm

#### SCHEDULE A

#### DOMESTIC PATENTS

| Title   | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Patent<br>Number | Issue<br>Date | Expiration<br>Date |
|---|------------------|----------------|------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| Snatch Block with Improved<br>Hook Bolt Assembly            | 693593           | 1/22/85        | 4,614,332        | 9/30/86       | 9/30/03            |
| Self-Locking, Quick Release,<br>Latched Hook                | 350862           | 2/22/82        | 4,440,432        | 4/3/84        | 4/3/01             |
| Trunnion for Hook and Block<br>Assembly                     | 422604           | 9/24/82        | 4,549,829        | 10/29/85      | 10/29/02           |
| Industrial Swivel   | 848327           | 4/3/86         | 4,669,907        | 6/2/87        | 6/2/04             |
| Locking Flapper Type Latch for Crane Hook                   | 383707           | 7/24/89        | 4,948,190        | 8/14/90       | 8/14/07            |
| Load Binder Handle and<br>Extension Therefor                | 451871           | 12/21/82       | 4,512,062        | 4/23/85       | 4/23/02            |
| Crane Hook Latch with Sliding Lock Bar                      | 488746           | 3/02/90        | 5,020,843        | 6/04/91       | 6/04/08            |
| Method of Field Forming a Loop<br>Splice for Wire Rope      | 915929           | 6/15/78        | 4,215,463        | 8/05/80       | 8/05/97            |
| Multiple Position Hook<br>Assembly                          | 862390           | 12/20/77       | 4,174,132        | 11/13/79      | 11/13/96           |
| Load Indicating Apparatus                                   | 706686           | 7/19/76        | 4,102,295        | 7/25/78       | 7/25/95            |
| Spring-Biased Split-Sleeve<br>Coupling Pin Retainer         | 822734           | 8/08/77        | 4,106,284        | 8/15/78       | 8/15/95            |
| Heavy Duty Shackle  | 739056           | 11/05/76       | 4,079,584        | 3/21/78       | 3/21/95            |
| Pin and Locking Collar Connector for Load Bearing           | 692999           | 6/04/76        | 4,076,430        | 2/28/78       | 2/28/95            |
| Parts   |                  |                | 4.074.510        | 2/21/78       | 2/21/95            |
| Swivel Shackle  | 783153           | 3/31/77        | 4,074,519        |               | 4/14/09            |
| Hoisting Line Fittings with Working Load Limit Indicator    | 07/643774        | 1/22/91        | 5,103,755        | 4/14/92       | 41 1 1707          |
| Hoisting Line Fittings with<br>Working Load Limit Indicator |                  |                | 5,193,480        | 3/16/93       |                    |

P11-448319.2

| Title   | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Patent<br>Number | Issue<br>Date | Expiration<br>Date |
|---|------------------|----------------|------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| Swage with After-Swage<br>Dimension Indicator                                 | 07/649071        | 2/01/91        | 5,152,630        | 10/06/92      | 10/06/09           |
| Rachet Activated Load Binder  |                  | 7/16/91        | Pending          |               |                    |
| Flat Web and Round Sling<br>Shackle   | 07/822894        | 1/21/92        | Pending          |               |                    |
| Hoist Ring with Self-Lock<br>Retaining Ring                                   | 982,783          | 1992           | Pending          |               |                    |
| Swivel Hardware Assembly  | 08/155489        | 1993           | Pending          |               |                    |
| Hook Retention Latch Hook<br>Having a Selectively<br>Securable Latch          | 266826           | 1994           | Pending          |               |                    |
| Flange Bolted Round Sling Hook<br>Eye   | 266827           | 1994           | Pending          |               |                    |
| Webbing to Chain Fitting  | 159016           | 1993           | Pending          |               | <i>*</i> .         |
| Load Binder (Ratchet) Having<br>Eye Bolt Minimum Thread<br>Engagement Indicia | 223960           | 1994           | Pending          |               |                    |
| Wedge Socket with a Secured<br>Wedge  |                  | 1994           | Pending          |               |                    |
| Chain to Wire Rope Connector  |                  |                | 4,021,130        | 05/03/77      |                    |
| Lifting Hook with Cam Lock Gate   |                  |                | 4,305,181        | 08/05/80      |                    |
| Safety Latch for Lifting Hooks<br>(Bullard)                                   |                  |                | 4,602,814        | 07/29/97      |                    |

# FOREIGN PATENTS

| Docket<br>Number | Country       | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Patent<br>Number | Issue<br>Date | Expiration<br>Date |
|------------------|---------------|------------------|----------------|------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| 693593           | BELGM         | PVO 216149       | 01/17/86       | 904060           | 04/17/86      | 01/17/06           |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOCK  | WITH IMPROV      | ED HOOK BO     | LT ASSEMBLY      |               |                    |
| 860863           | BELGM         | 194468           | 04/06/79       | 875397           | 04/30/79      | 04/06/99           |
| TITLE:           | ANTI-FOULING  | LATCHED SLIN     | G НООК         |                  |               |                    |
| 706688           | CANAD         |                  |                | 1060483          | 08/14/79      | 08/14/96           |
| TITLE:           | LOAD INDICAT  | ING APPARATU     | S              |                  |               |                    |
| 739056           | CANAD         | 359160           | 08/27/80       | 1119788          | 03/16/82      | 03/16/99           |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY S  | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               | -                  |
| 693593           | CANAD         | 499887           | 01/20/86       | 1242432          | 09/27/88      | 09/27/05           |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOCK  | C WITH IMPROV    | ED HOOK BO     | LT ASSEMBLY      |               |                    |
|                  | CANAD         |                  |                | 1070180          | 01/22/80      |                    |
| TITLE:           | TENSION INDIC | ATOR FOR WIR     | E ROPE CLIPS   | ;                |               |                    |
|                  | CANAD         |                  |                | 1116376          | 01/19/82      |                    |
| TITLE:           | ANTI-FOULING  | LATCHED SLIN     | G НООК         |                  |               |                    |
| 860863           | FRANC         | 79 900073.2      | 12/15/78       | 7906             | [07/07/82]    |                    |
| TITLE:           | ANTI-FOULING  | LATCHED SLIN     | го ноок        |                  |               |                    |
| 693593           | FRANC         | 86/00516         | 01/15/86       | 86/00516         | 01/15/90      | 01/15/06           |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOC   | k with improv    | VED HOOK BO    | LT ASSEMBLY      |               |                    |
| 739056           | NETHE         | 77/333268        | 11/04/77       | 77/333268        | 11/04/77      | 11/04/97           |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY    | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 860863           |               | 79900073.2       |                | 7906             | 07/07/82      | 12/15/98           |
| TITLE            | ANTI-FOULING  | G LATCHED SLI    | NG HOOK        |                  |               |                    |

| Docket<br>Number | Country      | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Patent<br>Number | Issue<br>Date | Expiration<br>Date |
|------------------|--------------|------------------|----------------|------------------|---------------|--------------------|
| 739056           | GERWE        | P2749445.7       | 11/04/77       | 2749445          | 11/04/81      | 11/04/95           |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY   | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 860863           | GERWE        | P2857269.2       | 12/15/78       | 2857269          | 05/08/85      | 12/15/98           |
| TITLE:           | ANTI-FOULING | LATCHED SLIN     | IG HOOK        |                  |               |                    |
| 7902801          | NETHE        | 77/11793         | 10/27/77       | 187845           | 01/03/92      | 04/09/99           |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY   | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 739056           | HONKN        |                  |                | 437              | 10/07/82      |                    |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY   | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 893593           | ITALY        | 1190182          | 01/20/86       | 47547A/86        | 02/16/88      | 01/20/06           |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOC  | k with impro     | VED HOOK BO    | LT ASSEMBLY      |               | • .                |
| 693593           | LUXMB        | 86249            | 01/31/86       | 86249            | 09/06/86      | 01/31/06           |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOC  | K WITH IMPRO     | VED HOOK BO    | LT ASSEMBLY      |               |                    |
| 739056           | MALAS        |                  |                | 156/1984         | 10/21/77      | 10/21/97           |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY   | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 739056           | UNIKN        | • .              |                | 1568568          | 10/21/77      | 10/21/97           |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY   | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 739056           | SINGP        |                  |                | 461/82           | 06/16/83      |                    |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY   | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 693593           | TAIWN        | 75-208273        | 01/22/86       | 35791            | 10/20/87      | 04/16/02           |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOC  | CK WITH IMPRO    | VED HOOK BC    | LT ASSEMBLY      |               |                    |
| 739056           | UNIKN        | 43895/77         | 10/21/77       | 1568568          | 08/06/80      | 10/21/97           |
| TITLE:           | HEAVY DUTY   | SHACKLE          |                |                  |               |                    |
| 693593           | UNIKN        | 8528366          | 11/18/85       | 2169868          | 08/24/88      | [1/[8/05           |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLO   | CK WITH IMPRO    | OVED HOOK BO   | OLT ASSEMBLY     |               |                    |

| Docket<br>Number | Соилтгу   | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Patent<br>Number | Issue<br>Date        | Expiration<br>Date  |  |
|------------------|---|------------------|----------------|------------------|----------------------|---------------------|--|
| 860863           | UNIKN   | 79/15729         | 12/15/78       | 2036157          | 08/18/82             | 12/15/98            |  |
| TITLE:           | ANTI-FOULING  | LATCHED SLIN     | g <b>н</b> оок |                  |                      |                     |  |
|                  | UNIKN   |                  |                | 1511123          |                      |                     |  |
| TITLE:           | MULTIPLE POSI   | TION HOOK AS     | SEMBLY         |                  |                      |                     |  |
|                  | MEXIC   | 92-00254         | 01/21/92       | (                | APPLICATION          | I PENDING]          |  |
| TITLE:           | HOISTING LINE   | FITTINGS WITH    | H WORKING L    | OAD LIMIT IN     | DICIA                |                     |  |
|                  | JAPAN   | 501497/92        | 09/06/91       | [EXAM            | INATION DUE          | E 09/06/98]         |  |
| TITLE:           | TLE: HOISTING LINE FITTINGS WITH WORKING LOAD LIMIT INDICIA |                  |                |                  |                      |                     |  |
|                  | KORSO   | 93-702178        | 07/22/93       | (EXA<br>09/22    | AMINATION R<br>2/931 | EQUESTED            |  |
| TITLE:           | HOISTING LINE   | FITTINGS WITH    | H WORKING L    |                  | •                    |                     |  |
|                  |   |                  |                |                  |                      |                     |  |
|                  | CANAD   | 2051582          | 09/17/91       |                  | •                    | NSE DUE<br>07/94]   |  |
| TITLE:           | HOISTING LINE   | FITTINGS WITH    | H WORKING L    | OAD LIMIT IN     | DICIA                |                     |  |
|                  | FRANC   | 92 901328.2      | 07/16/93       |                  |                      | ISE TO FA<br>15/94] |  |
| TITLE:           | HOISTING LINE   | FITTINGS WITH    | H WORK LOAI    | LIMIT INDIC      | IA                   |                     |  |
|                  | JAPAN   | 6179/86          | 01/14/86       | 1,582,405        | 10/11/90             |                     |  |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOCK  | C WITH IMPROV    | VED HOOK BE    | LT ASSEMBLY      |                      |                     |  |
|                  | KORSO   | 8802/85          | 11/25/85       | 68,596           | 12/10/93             |                     |  |
| TITLE:           | SNATCH BLOCK  | K WITH IMPRO     | VED HOOK BE    | LT ASSEMBLY      |                      |                     |  |
|                  | TAIWAN  |                  |                | TP35791          | 04/16/87             | 04/16/97            |  |
|                  | SNATCH BLOC   | k with impro     | VED HOOK BO    | LT ASSEMBLY      | (                    |                     |  |
| TIILE:           | SNATCH BLOC   |                  |                |                  | 01/03/92             |                     |  |
|                  | NETHE   | 79.02801         | 04/20/79       | 187845           | 01/03/92             |                     |  |
| TITLE            | : ANTI-FOULING  | G LATCHED SLI    | NG HOOK        |                  |                      |                     |  |

Docket Patent Issue Serial Filing Expiration Number Country Number Date Number Date Date 01/16/92 [RESPONSE TO FA **CHINA** 92100320.X

05/10/94]

TITLE: HOISTING LINE FITTINGS WITH WORKING LOAD LIMIT INDICIA

AUSTR

91024/91

09/06/91

(RESPONSE DUE

04/07/95]

TITLE: HOISTING LINE FITTINGS WITH WORKING LOAD LIMIT INDICIA

NORWA

932625

09/06/91

TITLE: HOISTING LINE FITTINGS WITH WORKING LOAD LIMIT INDICIA

FRANCE

7604769

TITLE: TENSION INDICATOR FOR WIRE ROPE CLIPS

DOMESTIC PATENT APPLICATIONS

None

#### FOREIGN PATENT APPLICATIONS'

Docket NumberCountrySerial NumberFiling Date693593GERWEG8600959.907/15/86

TITLE: SNATCH BLOCK WITH IMPROVED HOOK BOLT ASSEMBLY

693593 GERWE G8600959.1

07/15/86

TITLE: SNATCH BLOCK WITH IMPROVED HOOK BOLT ASSEMBLY REAPPLICATION FILED 1/16/86

REAFFLICATION FILED 1/10/86

860863 HOLLN 79/02801 04/10/79

TITLE: ANTI-FOULING LATCHED SLING HOOK

693593 JAPAN 6179/86 01/14/86

TITLE: SNATCH BLOCK WITH IMPROVED HOOK BOLT ASSEMBLY

693593 KORSO 8802/1985 11/25/85

TITLE: SNATCH BLOCK WITH IMPROVED HOOK BOLT ASSEMBLY

MEXICO 92-0

92-00449 01/31/92

TITLE: SWAGE AFTER SWAGE DIMENSION INDICATOR

Hoisting line fittings with working load limit indicia filed in Australia, Belgium, Canada, China, Denmark, France, Germany, Greece, Italy, Japan, Mexico, Netherlands, Norway, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom.

## SCHEDULE B

## DOMESTIC REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Trade Marks                  | Serial No. | Filing Date | Registration<br>Number | Registration<br>Date |
|------------------------------|------------|-------------|------------------------|----------------------|
| Cold Tuff                    | 136668     | 08/08/77    | 1,085,303              | 02/14/78             |
| Crosby                       | 145876     | 10/25/77    | 1,100,565              | 08/29/78             |
| Crosby Logo                  | 689540     | 06/15/55    | 623,420                | 03/20/56             |
| Lebus                        | 145231     | 05/23/62    | 758,022                | 10/08/63             |
| Load Rated                   | 45441      | 02/07/58    | 683,522                | 08/18/59             |
| Lok-a-Loy                    | 354109     | 03/16/70    | 898,578                | 09/15/70             |
| McKissick                    | 280804     | 10/07/80    | 1,220,578              | 12/21/82             |
| Missing Link                 | 116308     | 03/03/19    | 135,477                | 10/12/20             |
| QΤ                           | 451227     | 03/12/73    | 978,422                | 02/12/74             |
| Red U-Bolt                   |            |             | 156,609                |                      |
| Red U-Bolt (stylized)        | 638388     | 11/21/52    | 581,026                | 10/13/53             |
| Spin Link                    | 441463     | 08/29/83    | 1,331,625              | 04/23/85             |
| Fist-Grip (stylized)         | 617406     |             | 559,141                | 05/20/02             |
| Q and Design                 | 74/173362  | 06/06/91    | 1,709,700              | 8/25/92              |
| Shur-Loc                     | 74/035810  | 03/08/90    | 1,710,684              | 8/25/92              |
| Color Red for Shackle<br>Pin |            |             | 1,822,312              |                      |

# FOREIGN REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

| Mark                         | Country | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Reg.<br>No. | Reg.<br>Date | Renewal<br>Date  |
|------------------------------|---------|------------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|------------------|
| AMHOIST CROSBY               | SWEDN   | 80-3796          | 07/25/80       | 176213      | 04/16/81     | <b>04</b> /16/01 |
| COLD TUFF                    | BENLX   | 40667            |                | 353054      | 06/04/88     | <b>06</b> /29/98 |
| COLD TUFF                    | CANAD   | 426876           | 07/04/78       | 243824      | 04/25/80     | <b>04/2</b> 5/95 |
| COLD TUFF                    | FRANC   | 291104           | 08/08/78       | 1062180     | 08/08/78     | <b>05/2</b> 0/98 |
| COLD TUFF                    | GERWE   | A30551/6         | 07/21/78       | 984372      | 07/21/78     | 07/21/98         |
| COLD TUFF                    | UNIKN   | 1538338          |                | 1538338     | 06/10/93     | <b>0</b> 6/10/00 |
| COLOR RED FOR<br>SHACKLE PIN | UNIKN   |                  |                | 1526411     |              |                  |
| CROSBY                       | ALGER   | 29386            |                | 40665       | 12/12/88     | 12/12/98         |
| CROSBY                       | ARGEN   |                  |                | 1392062     |              | 03/31/01         |
| CROSBY                       | AUSTA   | 312473           | 10/21/77       | B312473     | 10/21/77     | 10/21/98         |
| CROSBY                       | BENLX   |                  |                | 044374      | 06/25/77     | <b>0</b> 6/25/97 |
| CROSBY                       | BRAZL   | 28821/79         | 10/08/79       | 967995      | 04/30/85     | <b>04/3</b> 0/95 |
| CROSBY                       | CANAD . |                  | 05/14/73       | 75/18327    | 05/14/63     | <b>05</b> /14/93 |
| CROSBY                       | CHILE   |                  |                | 337178      |              | 11/25/98         |
| CROSBY                       | COSTR   | 46439            | 08/07/73       |             | 08/06/88     | 11/25/98         |
| CROSBY                       | CHILE   |                  |                | 349756      |              | 12/06/99         |
| CROSBY                       | DENMR   | 5060/78          | 11/30/78       | 2121/1980   | 08/23/80     | <b>05/2</b> 3/00 |
| CROSBY                       | ECUAD   |                  |                | 72          | 01/17/94     | 02/16/04         |
| CROSBY                       | FINLN   | 5353/78          | 11/30/78       | 78883       | 09/21/81     | 09/21/01         |
| CROSBY                       | FRANC   | 303616           | 11/27/78       | 1481409     | 11/27/78     | 08/03/98         |
| CROSBY                       | HONKN   | 1272/79          | 08/19/79       | B2649       | 06/19/86     | 06/19/00         |
| CROSBY                       | ITALY   | 25422C/78        | 12/13/78       | 366196      | 09/04/85     | 12/13/98         |
| CROSBY                       | JAPAN   | 26665/79         | 04/12/79       | 1597940     |              | 06/30/03         |
| CROSBY                       | JAPAN   | 26664/79         | 04/12/79       | 1643811     | 12/26/83     | 12/26/03         |

| Mark        | Country | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date            | Reg.<br>No. | Reg.<br>Date | Renewal<br>Date       |
|-------------|---------|------------------|---------------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| CROSBY      | JORDAN  | 28522            | 02/06/91                  | 26766       | 01/19/72     | 02/06/98              |
| CROSYB      | Korso   |                  |                           | 273228      |              | 09/01/03              |
| CROSBY      | KUWIT   | 11455            | <b>09</b> /19/ <b>7</b> 9 | 10536       | 09/19/79     | 09/19/95              |
| CROSBY      | MALAY   |                  |                           | M/B808451   |              | 12/07/99              |
| CROSBY      | MEXIC   | 147897           | 07/10/79                  | 243915      | 07/10/79     | 07/10/04              |
| CROSBY      | MOROC   | 28966            | 12/29/78                  | 28966       | 12/29/78     | 12/29/98              |
| CROSBY      | NEWZL   | 89935            | 04/14/69                  | 89935       | 04/14/76     | 04/14/04              |
| CROSBY      | NORWA   | 3363/78          | 11/30/78                  | 109040      | 08/06/81     | 08/06/01              |
| CROSBY      | OAMPI   | 69566            | 10/20/79                  | 19535       | 10/20/79     | 10/29/99              |
| CROSBY      | PANAM   | 948              | 08/20/79                  | 24492       | 03/21/80     | 03/21/00              |
| CROSBY      | PERU    | 163093           | 06/15/79                  | 26598       | 12/20/79     | 12/20/94              |
| CROSBY      | PERU    | 158034           | 05/19/59                  | 27356       | 08/19/59     | 08/19/94 <sup>2</sup> |
| CROSBY      | PUERC   | 22422            | 06/28/79                  | 22422       | 12/03/79     | 12/03/99              |
| CROSBY      | SARAW   | 18921            | 12/15/78                  | 18921       | 12/15/78     | 12/15/99              |
| CROSBY      | SOFRC   | 85/1714          | 03/11/85                  | 85/1714     | 03/11/85     | 03/11/95              |
| CROSBY      | SOFRC   | 85/1715          | 03/11/85                  | 85/1715     | 03/11/85     | 03/11/95              |
| CROSBY      | SOFRC   | 937/27           |                           | 937/27      | 07/06/27     | 07/06/99              |
| CROSBY      | SURIN   |                  |                           | 6134        | 11/12/48     | 10/25/98              |
| CROSBY      | SOWAF   |                  |                           | B838/78SWA  |              | 11/28/98              |
| CROSBY      | TAIWN   | 19812/67         | 12/20/78                  | 116138      | 06/01/79     | 05/31/99              |
| CROSBY      | UNIKN   |                  |                           | B527738     |              |                       |
| CROSBY      | ZAIRE   |                  | 11/02/48                  | 031/C       | 11/02/48     | 12/01/96              |
| CROSBY LOGO | ALGER   | PV839            | 12/12/78                  | 40664       | 12/12/88     | 12/12/98              |
| CROSBY LOGO | ARGNT   | 1695926          | 04/30/79                  | 1353654     | 07/25/89     | 07/25/99              |

<sup>04/25/94</sup> instructed foreign associates of Kirkpatrick & Lockhart (\*FA\*) begin renewal

<sup>2 03/26/94</sup> instructed FA to begin renewal

| Mark        | Country | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Reg.<br>No. | Reg.<br>Date | Renewal<br>Date       |
|-------------|---------|------------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------------|
| CROSBY LOGO | AUSTA   | 324629           | 12/01/78       | B324629     | 12/01/78     | 06/01/99              |
| CROSBY LOGO | BENLX   | 629955           |                | 358762      | 04/24/79     | 04/24/99              |
| CROSBY LOGO | BRAZL   | 28822/79         | 10/08/79       | 940961      |              | 04/30/95              |
| CROSBY LOGO | CANAD   | 434938           | 01/26/79       | 245259      | 05/23/80     | 05/23/95              |
| CROSBY LOGO | CHILE   |                  |                | 383577      |              | 03/17/02              |
| CROSBY LOGO | DENMR   | 5061/78          | 11/30/78       | 994/1981    | 03/20/81     | 03/20/01              |
| CROSBY LOGO | EGYPT   |                  | 12/10/78       | 55249       |              | 12/10/98              |
| CROSBY LOGO | FINLN   | 5354/78          | 11/30/78       | 78884       | 11/30/78     | 09/21/01              |
| CROSBY LOGO | FRANC   | 303615           |                | 1481408     | 11/27/78     | 08/03/98              |
| CROSBY LOGO | HONKN   | 1272A/79         |                | B2650       | 06/19/86     | 06/19/00              |
| CROSBY LOGO | IRAN    | 74470            | 05/04/79       | 51126       | 04/17/79     | 04/17/99              |
| CROSBY LOGO | ISREA   |                  | 12/26/78       | 47081       | 12/26/78     | 12/26/99              |
| CROSBY LOGO | ITALY   | 35423C/78        | 12/13/78       | 366195      | 09/04/85     | 12/13/98              |
| CROSBY LOGO | JAPAN   | 26667/79         | 04/12/79       | 1641697     |              | 12/26/03              |
| CROSBY LOGO | JAPAN   | 26666/79         | 04/12/79       | 1681533     |              | 04/20/94!             |
| CROSBY LOGO | KORSO   |                  |                | 273229      |              | 09/01/03              |
| CROSBY LOGO | KUWTT   |                  | 10/21/81       | 13798       | 10/21/81     | 10/21/01              |
| CROSBY LOGO | LEBAN   | 156/A/77590      | 12/20/78       | 36497       | 12/20/78     | 04/19/98              |
| CROSBY LOGO | MALAY   | M/B80852         | 12/07/78       | M/B80852    | 12/07/78     | 12/19/99              |
| CROSBY LOGO | MOROC   | 28967            | 12/29/78       | 28967       | 12/29/78     | 12/29/98              |
| CROSBY LOGO | NORWA   | 3362/78          | 11/30/78       | 110595      | 02/11/82     | 02/11/02              |
| CROSBY LOGO | OAPT    | 69567            | 10/20/79       | 19536       | 10/20/79     | 10/20/99              |
| CROSBY LOGO | PANAM   | 30714            | 08/03/82       | 30714       | 03/30/82     | 03/30/03              |
| CROSBY LOGO | PERU    | 163092           | 06/15/79       | 26599       | 12/20/79     | 12/20/94 <sup>2</sup> |

<sup>4/11/94</sup> Notice of Renewal Application filed

<sup>4/25/94</sup> Instructed FA to begin renewal

| Mark        | Country | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Reg.<br>No. | Reg.<br>Date | Renewal<br>Date               |
|-------------|---------|------------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|-------------------------------|
| CROSBY LOGO | PUERC   | 7324             | 10/18/48       | 7324        | 03/09/49     | 03/09/99                      |
| CROSBY LOGO | PUERC   | 22421            | 06/28/79       | 22421       | 12/03/79     | 12/03/99                      |
| CROSBY LOGO | SABAH   | 23670            | 12/19/78       | S/B23670    | 12/19/78     | 12/19/99                      |
| CROSBY LOGO | SARAW   | 18922            | 12/15/78       | 18922       | 12/15/78     | 12/15/99                      |
| CROSBY LOGO | SAUDA   | 10703            | 01/27/90       | 222/22      | 01/27/90     | 10/07/99                      |
| CROSBY LOGO | SOWAF   | 78-839           | 11/28/78       | B839/78SWA  | 11/28/78     | 11/28/98                      |
| CROSBY LOGO | SYRIA   | 27832            | 03/05/79       | 27832       | 03/05/79     | 03/05/941                     |
| CROSBY LOGO | TAIWN   | 67/19813         | 12/20/78       | 116139      | 06/01/79     | 05/31/99                      |
| FIST GRIP   | CANAD   | 225238           | 02/10/60       | 119395      | 09/09/75     | <b>09/09</b> /05              |
| LEBUS       | BENLX   |                  |                | 358761      | 04/24/79     | 04/24/99                      |
| LEBUS       | CANAD   | 434937           | 01/02/79       | 253730      | 12/12/80     | 12/12/95                      |
| LEBUS       | MEXICO  | 78826            | 01/04/90       | 381149      | 08/16/90     | 01/03/95                      |
| LOAD RATED  | CANAD   | 254843           | 01/19/60       | 121964      | 04/28/61     | 04/28/06                      |
| MCKISSICK   | ARGNT   | 1308188          | 11/23/81       | 1084608     | 07/27/84     | <b>07/24/9</b> 4 <sup>2</sup> |
| MCKISSICK   | AUSTA   | 353854           |                | B353854     | 11/28/80     | 11/28/01                      |
| MCKISSICK   | BENLX   | 44659            | 11/20/80       | 508683      | 11/20/80     | <b>09/19</b> /01              |
| MCKISSICK   | BRAZL   | 8526             | 04/06/81       | 810085267   | 04/17/84     | <b>07/19</b> /03              |
| MCKISSICK   | BRAZL   | 810725304        | 12/29/81       | 810725304   | 07/19/83     | 07/16/03                      |
| MCKISSICK   | CANAD   | 466816           | 03/12/81       | 290399      | 04/27/84     | 04/25/99                      |
| MCKISSICK   | FRANC   | 94/508089        | 01/14/81       | 1171825     | 02/24/94     | 02/24/04                      |
| MCKISSICK   | GERWE   | A340847          |                | 1024888     | 12/12/80     | 12/12/00                      |
| MCKISSICK   | ITALY   | 33544C/81        | 04/02/81       | 472863      | 03/23/87     | 04/02/01                      |
| MCKISSICK   | JAPAN   | 25900/81         | 04/01/81       | 1816522     | 10/31/85     | 10/21/95                      |
| MCKISSICK   | KORSO   | 1688/81          | 02/24/81       | 78417       | 10/16/81     | 10/16/01                      |

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> 2/9/94 - Renewal Requested

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> 4/13/94 - Instructed FA to begin renewal; FA advised will take 3 years

| Mark                | Country | Serial<br>Number | Filing<br>Date | Reg.<br>No. | Reg.<br>Date | Renewal<br>Date  |
|---------------------|---------|------------------|----------------|-------------|--------------|------------------|
| MCKISSICK           | MALAY   | M88678           | 11/19/80       | M88678      | 11/19/80     | 11/19/01         |
| MCKISSICK           | NORWA   | 831587           | 05/19/83       | 131329      | 05/19/83     | 04/14/98         |
| MCKISSICK           | SABAH   | S/27072          | 11/19/80       | S/27072     | 11/19/80     | 11/19/01         |
| MCKISSICK           | SARAW   | 22368            | 11/24/80       | 22368       | 11/24/80     | 11/24/01         |
| MCKISSICK           | SOFRC   | 85/1712          | 03/11/85       | 85/1712     | 03/11/85     | 03/11/95         |
| MCKISSICK           | SOFRC   | 85/1713          | 03/11/85       | 85/1713     | 03/11/85     | 03/11/95         |
| MCKISSICK           | SWEDN   | 80-6202          | 11/24/80       | 176547      | 05/08/81     | 05/08/01         |
| MCKISSICK           | UNIKN   | 1144112          | 11/18/80       | 1144112     | 11/18/80     | 11/18/01         |
| MISSING LINK        | CANAD   | 255710           | 03/04/60       | 119467      | 09/16/60     | <b>09</b> /16/05 |
| QT                  | CANAD   |                  |                | 732.808     |              | 08/29/09         |
| RED U-BOLT          | CANAD   | 230616           | 05/31/55       | 102313      | 01/06/86     | 01/06/01         |
| RED U-BOLT & DESIGN | CANAD   |                  |                | TMDA50781   | 05/26/50     | 10/22/00         |
| SPIN LINK           | CANAD   | 510471           | 10/11/83       | 317646      | 08/22/86     | 08/22/01         |

## **DOMESTIC TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS**

None

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Mark                            | Country | Serial Number | Filing Date |
|---------------------------------|---------|---------------|-------------|
| CROSBY                          | MALAY   | M/B80851      | 12/07/78    |
| CROSBY                          | GERWE   |               |             |
| COLOR BLUE AND ORANGE ON BLOCKS | MEXIC   |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR<br>SHACKLE PIN    | SWEDEN  |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR<br>SHACKLE PIN    | AUSTR   |               |             |

| Mark                         | Country         | Serial Number | Filing Date |
|------------------------------|-----------------|---------------|-------------|
| COLOR RED FOR SHACKLE PIN    | BENLX           |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR<br>SHACKLE PIN | SINGAPORE       |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR SHACKLE PIN    | MALAYSIA        |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR SHACKLE PIN    | IRELAND         |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR SHACKLE PIN    | INDONESIA       |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR<br>SHACKLE PIN | HONG KONG       |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR<br>SHACKLE PIN | WEST<br>GERMANY |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR SHACKLE PIN    | FRANCE          |               |             |
| COLOR RED FOR<br>SHACKLE PIN | CANADA          |               |             |
|                              |                 |               |             |

# DOMESTIC TRADEMARK LICENSES

. None

# FOREIGN TRADEMARK LICENSES

None

# UNREGISTERED TRADEMARKS

None

#### SCHEDULE C

#### **COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS**

None

#### COPYRIGHT APPLICATIONS

None

#### COPYRIGHT LICENSES

None

#### **UNREGISTERED COPYRIGHTS**

None

# State of New York Department of State

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of FKI INDUSTRIES INC. was filed on 12/13/1912, under the name of AMERICAN CHAIN COMPANY, INC., fixing the duration as perpetual, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is a subsisting corporation.

A Certificate of Amendment AMERICAN CHAIN COMPANY, INC., changing its name to AMERICAN CHAIN & CABLE COMPANY, INC., was filed 12/29/1936.

A Certificate of Amendment AMERICAN CHAIN & CABLE COMPANY, INC., changing its name to ACCO INDUSTRIES INC., was filed 03/29/1979.

A Certificate of Amendment ACCO INDUSTRIES INC., changing its name to BABCOCK ACCO INC., was filed 02/08/1982.

A Certificate of Amendment BABCOCK ACCO INC., changing its name to ACCO BABCOCK INC., was filed 06/04/1982.

A Certificate of Amendment ACCO BABCOCK INC., changing its name to BABCOCK INDUSTRIES INC., was filed 03/09/1987.

A Certificate of Amendment BABCOCK INDUSTRIES INC., changing its name to FKI INDUSTRIES INC., was filed 03/31/1993.



**RECORDED: 11/30/2000** 

\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 10th day of March two thousand.

Special Deputy Secretary of State

200003130630 \* 07